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Topic:   Petition for Anime Discussion Group 
 
Background: According to YALSA guidelines, Dora Ho has submitted a petition 

with the signatures of 15 YALSA members to establish this new 
group.   

 
Action Required:  Decision 
 

Petition to Establish Anime Discussion Group 
Submitted by Dora Ho 

 
Purpose:  
The purpose of this discussion is to discuss issues relating to anime and to develop and 
disseminate best practices in collections, programming, and related topics in the popularity of 
anime and its affects on teens.  Regularly share good program practices and successful anime 
events as well as making anime title recommendation to the group. 
 
Rational for establishing this discussion group:  
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3 Laura Gregory 1054598 
4 Mari Hardacre 0250165 
5 Gigi Yang 0252961 
6 Annette Birdsall 1032785 
7 Jana L. Jones 1136719 
8 Jami Schwarzwalder 1148815 
9 Mary McCarthy 0174612 
10 Carole Spann 1094881 
11 Jill Fairlee 1160474 
12 Karen Scott 0145577 
13 Jaime Declet 1135084 
14 Jean Gardner 1056524 
15 Melissa Wheelock-Diedrichs 1081805 
 
YALSA Members in support of establishing an Anime Discussion Group: 
1) Dora Ho 
Young Adult Librarian 
Los Angeles Public Library 
630 W. Fifth St.  
Los Angeles, Ca 90071 
213-228-7518 
doraho@yahoo.com 
 
2) Deb Hiett 
Young Adult/Reference Librarian  
Seabrook Library 
Seabrook, NH  03874 
603-474-2044 
603-474-1835 (fax) 
dlh@sealib.org 
 
3) Laura Gregory, Librarian 
Shoemaker High School 
3302 S. Clear Creek Road  
Killeen, TX, 76549 
(254) 501-0922 
Laura.gregory@killeenisd.org 
 
4) Mari Hardacre 
Manager, Young Adults' Services 
Allen County Public Library 
200 East Berry Street 
Fort Wayne, IN 46802 
Phone: 260-421-1256 
Mhardacre@acpl.lib.in.us 
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5) Gigi Yang 
Manager of Young Adult Services 
Mamie Doud Eisenhower Public Library 
3 Community Park Rd. 
Broomfield, CO 80020 
720-887-2366 
gyang@ci.broomfield.co.us 
 
6) Annette Birdsall 
Youth Services Consultant 
Finger Lakes Library System 
119 E. Green St.  
Ithaca, NY 14850 
annette@flls.org
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Monroe, LA  71203 
(318) 345-0843 
Fax: (318) 343-3476 
lwref@oplib.org 
 
11)  Jill Fairlee Kobayashi 
MLIS Candidate 
The iSchool, University of Washington 
1616A 20th Avenue, Seattle, WA 98122 
phone: 206.769.5106 
fairlj@u.washington.edu 
 
 
12) Karen Scott 
YA Librarian 
Avon Lake Public Library 
32649 Electric Ave.  
Avon Lake, OH 44012 
440-933-8128 
kscott@avonlake.lib.oh.us 
 
13) Jaime Declet 
Library Associate II 
Lorain Public Library System 
Main Library 
351 Sixth St. 
Lorain, OH 44052 
 Personal email: jjdeclet@yahoo.com 
 Work email: jdeclet@lorain.lib.oh.us 
 
14) Jean Gardner 
Young Adult Librarian 
Topeka & Shawnee County Public Library 
1515 SW 10th Avenue 
Topeka, KS 66604 
785-580-4571 
ngardner@mail.tscpl.org 
 
15) Melissa Wheelock-Diedrichs 
Young Adult and Reference Librarian 
220 N. Union St. 
Kokomo, IN 46901 
(765)457-3242 
wheems02@yahoo.com 
 


